Department of Mass Communication

Abanindra Nath Tagore School of Creative Arts and
Communication Studies

ASSAM UNIVERSITY, SILCHAR
(ACentralUniversityconstitutedunderA ctXII10f1989)
Silchar-788011,Assam, India

DECLARATION

|, Nilanjana Das bearing Registration No - Ph.D/1554/2011 dated 21/09/2011

,hereby declare that the subject matter of the thesis entitled “Civic and
Environmental Awareness: “An Agenda Setting role of Shillong Press” is the
record of work done by me and that the contents of this thesis did not form
the basis for award of any degree to me or to anybody else to the best of my
knowledge. The thesis has not been submitted in any other University/

Institute.

Place:

Date:
(Nilanjana Das)



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Here I would take the opportunity to thank every soul who has helped me in
completing the research work. A big thank you to everyone for all the small and big
help offered. Firstly I would begin by thanking Almighty God who gave me the
strength to complete my research and for being with me throughout. The immense
support | got from my family, my extended family and my friends was just incredible;
they stood by me through thick and thin. A thank you would be too small for them.
They provided me with all kind of support especially emotionally and spiritually which

was much needed throughout my research endeavor.

I would like to express my sincere gratitude to my Supervisors, Dr. Silajit Guha HOD,
Dept. Of Mass Communication, Sikkim University and Subhabarta Dutta HOD Social
Work Dept, Assam University, Silchar, for their patience, motivation, enthusiasm and
enormous knowledge. Their guidance helped me in all the time of research and writing
of this thesis. Besides, I would like to thank Prof. (Dr.) G. P. Pandey, Head,
Department of Mass Communication for his constant encouragement throughout my
research work. My sincere thanks also go to the rest of faculty members of the
Department for their constant encouragement and insightful comments. I would also
like to express my gratitude to the non-teaching staffs of the Department for their
unconditional help. I also thank the concerned authorities of the Central Library of
Assam University for providing me the support materials whenever required. I would

also like to thank my fellow mates for their support.

I finally thank everyone for the help provided in completing my research work.

(Nilanjana Das)



CONTENTSPAGE NO

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

3.1

321

5.1

Chapter —I Introduction
Conceptual Framework:
Communication and Development
Statement of the Problem

Study Objectives

Research Gap

Research Questions

Scope of the study

Operational Definitions

Profile of the State

Profile of the Organizations

Reference

Chapter — II Review of Literature
Reference

Chapter — III Methodology
Study Methods

Advantages of Content Analysis
Rationale for Sampling

Reference
Chapter — IV Data Interpretation
Chapter — V Major Findings

Limitations

of Society

10
12
18

20
49

52
52
54
56

61

63

111

120

19

10
12
17
19
51
51
62
54
55
60
62

110

121



52 Recommendations 120 - 121
Conclusion 122 - 124

Bibliography and References 125 - 134



